



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

EDWARD F. PRICE, III)	
)	
Plaintiff below/appellant,)	No. 188, 2013
)	
v.)	On Appeal From the Superior
)	Court of the State of Delaware
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE)	in and for New Castle County
INSURANCE COMPANY,)	
)	C.A. No. N11C-07-069 RRC
Defendant below/appellee.)	

**APPELLANT EDWARD F. PRICE, III'S
REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL**

JOHN SHEEHAN SPADARO, LLC

John S. Spadaro, No. 3155
724 Yorklyn Road, Suite 375
Hockessin, DE 19707
(302)235-7745

Arthur M. Krawitz, No. 2440
Tara Elizabeth Bustard, No. 4833
Doroshov Pasquale Krawitz & Bhaya
1208 Kirkwood Highway
Wilmington, DE 19805
(302)998-0100

Attorneys for plaintiff
below/appellant Edward F. Price, III

August 20, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. STATE FARM HAS NO ANSWER TO THE CONTROLLING LEGAL STANDARDS ON IMPLIED-IN-FACT CONTRACTS.....	4
II. EVEN IF ACCEPTANCE-BY-CONDUCT COULD PROPERLY BE CONSIDERED, STATE FARM'S CLAIM OF ACCEPTANCE BY CONDUCT IS SUBJECT TO GENUINE ISSUES OF FACT	7
III. BECAUSE STATE FARM FILED NO CROSS-APPEAL, ITS "ACCORD AND SATISFACTION" DEFENSE HAS BEEN FINALLY ADJUDICATED	10
IV. WHETHER STATE FARM LOWBALLED MR. PRICE IS A QUESTION OF FACT FOR THE JURY	12
V. WHETHER STATE FARM ENGAGED IN UNREASONABLE DELAY IS A QUESTION OF FACT FOR THE JURY	19
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Acierno v. Worthy Bros. Pipeline Corp.</i> , 693 A.2d 1066 (Del. 1997).....	10
<i>Capital Mgmt. Co. v. Brown</i> , 813 A.2d 1094 (Del. 2002).....	4
<i>E.I. duPont de Nemours and Co. v. Florida Evergreen Foliage</i> , 744 A.2d 457 (Del. 2000)	3
<i>ITT Fed. Support Serv. v. United States</i> , 531 F.2d 522 (Ct. Cl. 1976).....	4, 6
<i>In re Penn Central Transp. Co.</i> , 831 F.2d 1221 (3d Cir. 1987)	4
<i>Pierce v. Int'l Ins. Co. of Ill.</i> , 671 A.2d 1361 (Del. 1996)	17, 20
<i>VLIW Technology, LLC v. Hewlett-Packard Co.</i> , 840 A.2d 606 (Del. 2003).....	20
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4317	7, 8
18 <i>Del. C.</i> §2303	16
18 <i>Del. C.</i> §2304	16, 17, 20
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 2118	14
